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second meeting of the AARHUS CONVENTION WORKING GROUP

ON POLLUTANT RELEASE AND TRANSFER REGISTERS

13-15 april 2005

palais des nations, GENEVA

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

Chairperson: Mr. Karel Blaha (Czech Republic)

Vice-chairpersons: MR. MICHEL AMAND (Belgium) and MS.NINO TKHILAVA (Georgia)
	Countries
	Government Representatives

	ARMENIA
	Mrs. Nune Hovhannisyan (Head Specialist)
International Cooperation Department
Ministry of Nature Protection
3 Government Building
Republic Square
Yerevan 375010
Phone:
+374 1 /58 53 49 or /58 54 69
Fax:
+374 1 /58 64 59 or /58 39 33
E-mail:
nunehovh@yahoo.com or nuneoganesyan@rambler.ru 

	BELGIUM
	Ms. Marie-Rose Van den Hende (Director Emission Inventory Air)
Flemish Environment Agency
A. Van de Maelestraat 96
9320 Erembodegem
Phone:
+32 53 726 652
Fax:
+32 53 706 344
E-mail:
m.vandenhende@vmm.be
Mr. Jan Heyman (Director and Legal Advisor)
Flemish Environment Agency
A. Van de Maelestraat 96
9320 Erembodegem
Phone:
+32 02 553 80 48
Fax:
+32 02 553 81 65
E-mail:
j.heyman@vmm.be

	BELGIUM
	Mr. Michel Amand
Ministère Région wallonne
Avenue Prince de Liège 15
B-5100 Namur
Phone:
+32 81 336 301
Fax:
+32 81 336 333
E-mail:
m.amand@mrw.wallonie.be
Mrs. Diane Vlasselaer (Emission registration)
Flemish Environment Agency
A. Van De Maelestraat 96
9320 Erembodegem
Phone:
+32 16 219 263
Fax:
+32 16 200 064
E-mail:
d.vlasselaer@vmm.be

	CZECH 
REPUBLIC
	Mr. Karel Blaha (Director, Dept. of Environmental Risks)
Ministry of Environment
Vrsovicka 65
100 10 Prague 10
Phone:
+4202 267 122 535
Fax:
+4202 267 310 013
E-mail:
blaha@env.cz

	DENMARK
	Ms. Anette Christiansen

Danish Environmental Protection Agency

Strandgade 29

1401 Copenhagen K

Phone: + 45 32 660 0294

Fax: + 45 32 660478

E-mail: anc@mst.dk 

	FINLAND
	Mr. Johannes Leppo
Ministry of the Environment
PO Box 35
FIN-00023 Government
Phone:
+358 9 1603 9539
Fax:
+358 9 633 106
E-mail:
johannes.leppo@ymparisto.fi

	FRANCE


	Mr. Philippe Lucas
Ministry of Ecology and Sustainable Development
20 avenue de Ségur
75302 Paris 07 SP
Phone:
+33 1 42 19 14 19
Fax:
+33 1 42 19 14 67
E-mail:
philippe.lucas@ecologie.gouv.fr

	GEORGIA
	Ms. Nino Tkhilava (Head of Division on Emission Inventory)
Ministry of the Environment
68a Kostava street
0171 Tbilisi
Phone:
+995 32 333 952
Fax:
+995 32 333 952
E-mail:
geoairdept@caucasus.net

	GERMANY
	Ms. Heidi Hottenroth (Scientific Employee)

Landesanstalt für Umwelrschutz Baden-Württemberg

Hertzstr. 173

D-76187 Karlsruhe

Phone: + 49 0721 983 2299

Fax: + 49 0727 983 2339

E-mail: heidi.hottenroth@lfuka.lfu.bwl.de 

Ms. Vera Rodenhoff (Lawyer)

Ecologic

Pfalzbuger Str. 43/44

10717 Berlin

Phone: + 49 30 86 8800

Fax: + 49 30 86 88 0100

E-mail: vera.rodenhoff@rz.hu-berlin.de 

Ms. Dora Schaffrin (Jurist)

Ecologic

Pfalzbuger Str. 43/44

10717 Berlin

Phone: + 49 30 86 8800

Fax: + 49 30 86 8801 00

E-mail: schaffrin@ecologic.de 

	HUNGARY
	Mr. Balàzs Horvàth (Councellor)

Ministry of Environment and Water

44-50 Fö utca

1011 Budapest

Phone: + 36 1 457 3300 ext. 191

Fax: + 36 1 457 3384

E-mail: horvathb@mail.kvvm.hu 

	ITALY
	Mr. Paolo Cecchetti

Ministry of Environment

Phone: + 32 23 45 618

Fax: + 32 2 345 622

E-mail: cecchetti.paolo@minambiente.it 

Mr. Andrea Gagna (Consultant)

Via Petronio Arbitro 11

00136 Rome

Phone: + 39 339 196 4147

Fax: + 39 06 500 72 986

E-mail: andrea_gagna@hotmail.com 

	LUXEMBOURG
	Mr. Pierre Dornseiffer (Engineer, chief of division)

Administration de l’Environnement, Division Air/Bruit

16, rue Eugène Ruppert

L-2453 Luxembourg

Phone: + 352 405 656 648

Fax: + 352 485 078

E-mail: Pierre.dornseiffer@aev.etat.lu 

Mr. Claude Bellot (Ingénieur)

Administration de l’Environnement, Division Air/Bruit

16, rue Eugène Ruppert

L-2453 Luxembourg

Phone: + 352 405 656 540

Fax: + 352 485 078

E-mail: claude.bellot@aev.etat.lu 

	MOLDOVA
	Ms. Ludmila Barbaiani

Ministry of Ecology and Natural Resources

Cosmonautilor 9, str.

MD 2005 Chisinau

Phone: + 373 22 20 45 24

Fax: + 373 22 55 09 53

E-mail: barbaiani@mediu.moldova.md or lbarbaiani@yahoo.com 

	NETHERLANDS
	Ms. Frederique Van Zomeren (Senior Legal Policy Advisor-Lawyer)
Ministry of Housing, Spatial Planning and the Environment
Directorate for International Environmental Affairs/IPC 670
PO Box 20951
2500 EZ The Hague
Phone:
+31 70 339 4568
Fax:
+31 70 339 1306
E-mail:
frederique.vanzomeren@minvrom.nl
Mr. Maas Goote (Legal Counsel)
Ministry of Housing, Spatial Planning and the Environment

Directorate for Legal Affairs/IPC 880
PO Box 20951
2500 EZ The Hague
Phone:
+31 70 339 5183
Fax:
+31 70 339 1592
E-mail:
maas.goote@minvrom.nl
Mr. Gijs Hoevenaars (Legal Counsel)
Ministry of Housing, Spatial Planning and the Environment

Directorate for Legal Affairs/IPC 880
PO Box 20951
2500 EZ The Hague
Phone:
+31 70 339 4376
Fax:
+31 70 339 1592
E-mail:
gijs.hoevenaars@minvrom.nl

	NORWAY
	Ms. Trine Berntzen (Executive Officer)
Norwegian Pollution Control Authority
PO Box 8100 Dep.
0032 Oslo
Phone:
+47 225 735 82
Fax:
+47 226 767 06
E-mail:
tb@sft.no

	PORTUGAL
	Ms. Paula Leâo de Mereles (Engineer)
Institute for the Environment
Rua da Murgeira 9/9A-Zambujal, Apartado 7585
2611-865 Amadora
Phone:
+351 21 472 8367
Fax:
+351 21 471 9075
E-mail:
paula.meireles@iambiente.pt

	SERBIA
AND
MONTENEGRO
	Mr. Zeljko Pantelic (B.Sc. Chemical Engineer)
Ministry for Science and Environmental Protection of the Republic of Serbia

Directorate for the Environmental Protection
Omladinskih Brigada 1
11070 Belgrade
Phone:
+381 11 2160 956
Fax:
+381 11 2158 793
E-mail:
p.zeljko@eunet.yu or  

	SPAIN
	Mr. Iñigo de Vicente-Mingarro
Ministry of Environment-Ministerio de Medio Ambiente
C/ Agustìn de Betancourt, 25
28071 Madrid
Phone:
+34 91 74 99 121
Fax:
+34 91 74 99 139
E-mail:
ivm@consultingpremier.com, ivicente@consulnima.com 

Ms. Begoña Nava de Olano
Ministry of Environment-Ministerio de Medio Ambiente
C/ Agustìn de Betancourt, 25
280 Madrid
Phone:
+34 91 453 5411
Fax:
+34 91 534 8609
E-mail:
sgiaprat02@mma.es

	SWEDEN
	Ms. Helena Looström Urban
Swedish Environmental Protection Agency

Blekholsterassen 36
10648 Stockholm
Phone:
+46 8 698 8512
Fax:
+46 8 698 1253
E-mail:
helena.loostrom.urban@naturvardsverket.se

	SWITZERLAND
	Mr. Hans Peter Saxer
BUWAL, Stoffe, Boden, Biotechnologie
CH-3003 Bern
Phone:
+41 31 322 93 84
Fax:
+41 31 324 79 78
E-mail:
hanspeter.saxer@buwal.admin.ch

	TAJIKISTAN
	Mr. Muzafar Salimov
State Committee for Environmental Protection and Forestry
50 Dehoti Str.
734050 Dushanbe
Phone:
+992 372 34 71 86
Fax:
+992 372 /21 59 94
E-mail:
akarimov@tojikiston.com or orhus_center@tojikiston.com 

	UKRAINE
	Mr. Volodymyr Chetverykov (Deputy Director of the National Center)

Ministry of Environmental Protection

National Center of Hazardous Wastes Management

39 Degtijarivska St.

03113 Kyiv

Phone: +38 044 456 0206

Fax: + 38 044 456 0306

E-mail: nchwm@i.kiev.ua 

	UNITED 
KINGDOM
	Ms. Munawwarah Ahmad (Policy Advisor)

Department for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs

Ashdown House Victoria, zone 4/H11

123 Victoria Street

London SW1E 6DE

Phone: + 44 207 082 8387

Fax: + 44 207 082 8394

E-mail: muna.ahmad@defra.gsi.gov.uk 

Ms. Clare Brown (Lawyer)

Department for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs

Area 3C Nobel House, 17 Smith Square

London SW1P 3JR

Phone: + 44 207 238 3356

Fax: +44 207 238 3398

E-mail: clare.a.brown@defra.gsi.gov.uk 

Mr. Jolyon Thomson (Government Lawyer)

Department for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs Legal Services

17 Smith Square

London SW1P 3JR

Phone: + 44 207 238 6245

Fax: + 44 207 238 3398

E-mail: jolyon.h.Thomson@defra.gsi.gov.uk 

Dr. Ian Whitwell (Policy Advisor)

Environment Agency of England & Wales

Block 1, Government Buildings, Burghill Road

Westbury-on-Trym, Bristol BS10 6BF

Phone: + 44 117 914 2715

Fax: + 44 117 914 2929

E-mail: ian.whitwell@environment-agency.gov.uk 

Mr. Bob Boyce (Scientist)

Scottish Environment Protection Agency

Clearwater House, Heriot Watt Research Park

Riccarton, Edinburgh EH14 4AP

Phone: + 131 273 7242

Fax: + 131 449 7277

E-mail: bob.boyce@sepa.org.uk 

	UNITED STATES 
OF AMERICA


	Mr. Chuck Ashley

First Secretary, U.S. Mission

Route de Pregny 11

1292 Chambésy (GE)

Tel:
+41 22 749 4309

Fax:
+41 22 749 4883

E-mail:
ashleych@state.gov

	UZBEKISTAN
	Ms. Naila Rustamova (Ecologist)
State Committee for Nature Protection
99 Amir Temur street
700084 Tashkent
Phone:
+998 71 139 4195 / 139 4823
Fax:
+998 71 135 7920 / 120 7129
E-mail:
info@uznature.uz, envconf@uzsci.net 

	EUROPEAN
COMMISSION
	Mr. Bernd Gerhard Mehlhorn
European Commission BU 5, 3/123

Avenue de Beaulieu 5
B-1160 Brussels
Phone:
+32 2 296 7734
Fax:
+32 2 298 8868
E-mail:
bernd.mehlhorn@cec.eu.int


	
	Regional and International Organizations

	REC CEE
	Ms. Magda Toth Nagy
The Regional Environmental Center for Central and Eastern Europe
Ady Endre ut.9-11
2000 Szentendre
Hungary
Phone:
+36 26 504 000
Fax:
+36 26 311 294
E-mail:
tmagdi@rec.org


	
	UN Organizations

	UNITAR
	Ms. Tatiana Terekhova

United Nations Institute for Training and Research
11/15 Chemin de Anémones
1219 Châtelaine
Genève

Phone : + 41 22 917 8470

Fax : + 41 22 917 8047

E-mail : tatiana.terekhova@unitar.org


	
	Non-Governmental Organizations

	European
ECO Forum
	Mr. Ondrej Velek (NGO Adviser)
Soc. For Sustainable Living
Pod Zvahovem 56
152 00 Prague 5
Czech Republic
Phone:
+420 604 33 44 24

Fax: + 420 251 815 870
E-mail:
ondrej.velek@ecn.cz
Mrs. Lidiya Astanina (Chairperson)
’Greenwomen’ Public Association
Koktem-2, Dom 2, Apt. 73
480040 Almaty
Kazakhstan
Phone/Fax:+7 3272 754 996
E-mail:
greenwomen@nursat.kz
Ms. Monica Guarinoni (Information Officer)
European Public Health Alliance Environment Network
Rue d’Arlon 39-41
B-1000 Brussels
Belgium
Phone:
+32 2 233 3875
Fax:
+32 2 233 3880
E-mail:
monica@env-health.org 

Mr. Csaba Sándor (Program Manager)
Environmental Management and Law Association
Garay u. 29
1076 Budapest
Hungary
Phone:
+36 1 322 8462 / 352 9925
Fax:
+36 1 322 8462 / 352 9925
E-mail:
c.sandor@emla.hu 

Ms. Alexandra Soldatenko (Youth Project Coordinator)

’Greenwomen’ Public Association
Koktem-2, Dom 2, Apt. 73
480040 Almaty
Kazakhstan
Phone/Fax:+7 3272 754 996 / + 33 67 07 63 915
E-mail:
greenwomen@nursat.kz, alexandrina.sarkis@free.fr
Dr. Manana Juruli (Director)

Georgian Environmental and Biological Monitoring Association

IFCS Contact Point I Georgia

36-1-30 Nutsubidze St.

0177 Tbilisi, Georgia

Phone: + 995 32 98 67 94 / 99 42 60 03

Fax: + 995 32 00 11 53 / 95 67 92

E-mail: mjuruli@myoffice@ge, eko@ip.osgf.ge


	
	Parliamentarian Organization

	GLOBE Europe
	Mr. Ilya Trombitsky (Biologist)
Eco-TIRAS
Teatrala 11A
Chisinau 2012
Moldova
Phone:
+373 22 22 56 15
Fax:
+373 22 550953
E-mail:
ecotiras@mtc.md, ilyatrom@hotmail.com 


	
	Consultant

	TNO Environment and Geosciences
	Mr. Willem Anton Jozef Appelman (TNO Consultant)
TNO
Laan van Westenenk 501
NL 7334 DT Apeldoorn
The Netherlands
Phone:
+31 55 549 3527
Fax:
+31 55 549 3252
E-mail:
w.appelman@mep.tno.nl 

	
	

	Milieu LTD.
	Ms. Esther Pozo Vera (Legal Adviser)

Milieu Ltd.

29, rue des Pierres

1000 Brussels, Belgium

Phone: + 32 2 514 3601

Fax: + 32 2 514 3603

E-mail: e.pozo@milieu.be 


	
	Aarhus Convention Secretariat

	UNECE/ENHS
Palais des Nations
1211 Geneva 10
Switzerland
	Mr. Jeremy Wates
Secretary to the Aarhus Convention (Office 332)
Environment and Human Settlements Division
Phone:
+41 22 917 23 84
Fax:
+41 22 917 01 07
E-mail:
jeremy.wates@unece.org
Mr. Michael Stanley-Jones
Aarhus Convention secretariat (Office 411)
Environment and Human Settlements Division
Phone:
+41 22 917 24 42
Fax:
+41 22 917 01 07
E-mail:
michael.stanley-jones@unece.org
Ms. Marianna Bolshakova
Aarhus Convention secretariat (Office 321)
Environment and Human Settlements Division
Phone:
+41 22 917 26 50
Fax:
+41 22 917 01 07
E-mail:
marianna.bolshakova@unece.org
Ms. Laura Altinger

Economic Analysis Division (office 443)

Phone: + 41 22 917 2476

Fax: + 41 22 917 0309

E-mail: laura.altinger@unece.org 

Mr. Pietro Rabassi

c/o Economic Analysis Division

Tel.: +41-76-494 1355

Fax: +41-22-917 0309

E-mail: pietro.rabassi@gmail.com 
Ms. Andrea Hegedus
Aarhus Convention secretariat (Office 309)
Environment and Human Settlements Division
Phone:
+41 22 917 15 02
Fax:
+41 22 917 01 07
E-mail:
andrea.hegedus@unece.org
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